

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.41812/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-06-2019 in MCRC No. 17442/2019 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

MOHAMMAD IRFAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 06-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Lahoti, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 10th February, 2020.

In addition, learned Standing Counsel for the State may be served.

List the matter for hearing after the service is effected.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master