

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.269/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-06-2019 in MCRC No. 17442/2019 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

MOHAMMAD IRFAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 10-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shishir Kumar Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Lahoti, Adv.
 Mr. R.N. Pareek, Adv.
 Mr. P.K. Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Archana Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Madan Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Office Report indicates that the State of Madhya Pradesh has been served.

Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Madhya Pradesh in addition.

List the Special Leave Petition after two weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master