

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.) No(s). 269/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-06-2019 in MCRC No. 17442/2019 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

MOHAMMAD IRFAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 194828/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 194827/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-03-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Shishir Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Pareek, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Lahoti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide a copy of the paper book to the Central Agency who will allocate the matter to the concerned counsel.

Post the matter on 20.3.2020.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIJAY KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

