

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).269/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-06-2019 in MCRC No. 17442/2019 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

MOHAMMAD IRFAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 194828/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 194827/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shishir Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Pareek, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kanishk Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Ms Rekha Pandey, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Narcotics Control Bureau, states that the petition has been served only a few days ago.
- 2 List the Special Leave Petition on 17 November 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER